

City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 22-828 | Name: | | |
|----------------|--|---------------|-------------------------------|--------|
| Туре: | Consent Item | Status: | Agenda Ready | |
| File created: | 6/14/2022 | In control: | Broken Arrow Municipal Author | ity |
| On agenda: | 6/20/2022 | Final action: | | |
| Title: | Approval of and authorization to reject all bids for the construction of HC21010 Haikey Creek Interceptor Phase 1 Improvements (Project No. HC21010) and find that the public interest of the Broken Arrow Municipal Authority will be served by the rejection | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. Final_Bid_Tab- Signed | | | |
| Date | Ver. Action By | A | tion | Result |

Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Meeting of: 6-20-2022

Title:

Approval of and authorization to reject all bids for the construction of HC21010 Haikey Creek Interceptor Phase 1 Improvements (Project No. HC21010) and find that the public interest of the Broken Arrow Municipal Authority will be served by the rejection

Background:

The Haikey Creek Interceptor Phase 1 Improvements consists of sliplining approximately 4,350 linear feet of existing 54-inch and 48-inch diameter gravity sewer. The Haikey Creek Interceptor carries gravity flow from the west sewer basin for the City to the Haikey Creek Pump Station. It is then pumped from the Haikey Creek Lift Station to the Haikey Creek Wastewater Treatmewnt Plant. The existing line is in poor condition and results in large amounts of Inflow and Infiltration into the system and is in need of repair.

Bid documents were advertised May 3 and 10, 2022. Two (2) responsive bids were received and opened on May 24, 2022. The lowest responsive bid was from Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc. with a Total Base Bid price of \$3,701,552.00 and Total Additive Alternates price of \$1,766,300.00 for a Total Bid (Base Bid + Additive Alternates) of \$5,467,852.00. Then Engineer's Estimate for the Base bid was \$2,877,125.00 and for the Additive Alternates \$708,400.00 for a Total Bid (Base Bid + Additive Alternates) of \$3,585,525.00. This Base Bid was almost 78% higher than the Engineer's Estimate.

Pursuant to City Ordinance 2-28 the City Council shall have the authority to reject bids when the public interest will be served thereby.

Cost: \$0.00

Funding Source: OWRB Loan

Requested By: Ethan J.L. Edwards, P.E., Director of Engineering and Construction

Approved By: City Manager's Office

Attachments: Certified Bid Tabulation

Recommendation:

Approve and authorize the rejection of all bids for the construction of HC21010 Haikey Creek Interceptor Phase 1 Improvements (Project No. HC21010) and find that the public interest of the Broken Arrow Municipal Authority will be served by the rejection.